FILED

IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF ARIZONX: b

IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF MOHAVE "
2I4AUG 18 Y 41 ]

YIRLYNN TINNELL

IN THE MATTER OF: ) SUPERIOR COURT CLERK
)

CASE ASSIGNMENT CHANGES )  ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER

FOR THE MOHAVE COUNTY ) 2014 - 21

SUPERIOR COURT )
)
)

In preparation for the re-assignment of another Judicial Officer to the Bullhead City
Courthouse in January, 2015 it is necessary to make some changes to the current case
assignments. It is anticipated that these changes will improve judicial workflow, enhance
services to the public and attorneys in the Bullhead City area and throughout the county. The
attached case assignment table and supporting criminal and domestic relation matrices outline
the changes and the dates the new case assignments will be effective.

IT IS ORDERED adopting the attached 2014-2015 case assignment table for the
Superior Court Judicial Officers in Mohave County. As noted in the table individual case
assignments are effective according to the dates listed.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that aside from the changes noted in the attached table all
other current case assignments remain the same.

DATED thi;/ﬁ 2 day of August, 2014,

rable Charles W. Guriler, Jr., Presiding fddge

Mohave County Superior Court

Original: Filed with Clerk of the Superior Court

Copies: Superior Court Judges

Kip Anderson, Court Administrator
Virlynn Tinnell, Clerk of Court




CASE ASSIGNMENTS 2014-15

EFFECTIVE
JUDGE CASE CATEGOBY DATE LOCATION __NOTES
Bartlett PROB/GU/CON Nochange LHC Adult and Minor Gu/Con
e ~ No change LHC & KGM 4,5  LAPAZ conflict
DOMESTIC No changg LHC 5,6,7,8,9 LAPAZ conflict
CARLISLE CRIMINAL No change  35% Fugitive, Prop 100, KGM COPs
CONN CRIMINAL No change 35% ~ GrandJury
CiViL _ Nochange KGM 3 Rule 11 from U
GURTLER  |CIVIL September 8, 2014 BHC, KGM 01,2 | Tax Cases
|pROB/GUCON | No change BHC ADULT .
UV DEL No change BHC b
JANTZEN CRIMINAL September 8, 2014 30% Lower Appeals, Civ Traf, LAPAZ Conflict
JUV DEL No change _kK6M i Juv Drug Court - KGM
{Mental Health | Wo change All o
MINOR GU/CON September 8, 2014 KeM -
LAMBERT  |DOMESTIC No change LHC0,1,2,3,4 ~ tHcoops |
PROB/GU/CON January2,2015 |  KGM
_|tuv DEL/ DEP / DRUG COURT No change LHC Sev/luv Eman/Adoptions - LHC
ADULT DRUG COURT October 20, 2014 LHC R _
ROTH DOMESTIC September §, 2014 KGM per matrix 75% All IV D cases L
WEISS  |DOMESTIC January 2, 2015 KGM per Matrix 25%
CIVIL January 2, 2015 _kGMe7 | Adoptions-KGM
. uvper February 2, 2015 KGM Severance/Iuy. Eman. - KGM
WILLIAMS  [CIVIL September 8, 2014 KGM 8,9 ~ Lower Ct Appeals
DOMESTIC Janu__a_r_y 2, 2015 BHC BHC OOPS, Post Decree BHC
- _ |Juv / ADULT DRUG COURT October 20, 2014 BHC
JUV DEP February 2, 2015 BHC Severance/JﬁU\{iEVmEnr.ﬂ—Bilr{Q -
MINOR GU/CON January 2, 2015 BHC Adoptions - BHC




01
02
03
04
05
06
07
08
09
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33

NEW CASE ASSIGNMENT GUIDELINES

Jantzen
Conn
Carlisle
Conn
Carlisle
Conn
Jantzen
Conn
Jantzen
Carlisle
Jantzen
Conn
Carlisle
Conn
Carlisle
Conn
Jantzen
Carlisle
Jantzen
Carlisle
Jantzen
Conn
Carlisle
Conn
Carlisle
Conn
Jantzen
Conn
Jantzen
Carlisle
Jantzen
Conn
Carlisle

34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66

(Effective 9-8-14)

Conn
Carlisle
Conn
Jantzen
Carlisle
Jantzen
Carlisle
Jantzen
Conn
Carlisle
Conn
Carlisle
Conn
Jantzen
Conn
Jantzen
Carlisle
Jantzen
Conn
Carlisle
Conn
Carlisle
Conn
Jantzen
Carlisle
Jantzen
Carlisle
Jantzen
Conn
Carlisle
Conn
Carlisle
Conn

67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
00

Jantzen
Conn
Jantzen
Carlisle
Jantzen
Conn
Carlisle
Conn
Carlisle
Conn
Jantzen
Carlisle
Jantzen
Carlisle
Jantzen
Conn
Carlisle
Conn
Carlisle
Conn
Jantzen
Conn
Jantzen
Carlisle
Jantzen
Conn
Carlisle
Conn
Carlisle
Conn
Jantzen
Carlisle
Jantzen
Carlisle




01
02
03
04
05
06
07
08
09
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33

NEW CASE ASSIGNMENT GUIDELINES FOR DO CASES

Roth
Roth
Roth
Roth
Roth
Roth
Williams
Williams
Williams
Roth
Roth
Roth
Roth
Roth
Roth
Roth
Roth
Williams
Williams
Roth
Roth
Roth
Roth
Roth
Roth
Roth
Williams
Williams
Williams
Roth
Roth
Roth
Roth

(Effective September 8, 2014)

34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66

Roth
Roth
Roth
Roth
Williams
Williams
Roth
Roth
Roth
Roth
Roth
Roth
Roth
Williams
Williams
Williams
Roth
Roth
Roth
Roth
Roth
Roth
Roth
Roth
Williams
Williams
Roth
Roth
Roth
Roth
Roth
Roth
Roth

67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
&5
86
87
38
89
90
91
92
93
94
95

96

97
98
99
00

Williams
Williams
Williams
Roth
Roth
Roth
Roth
Roth
Roth
Roth
Roth
Williams
Williams
Roth
Roth
Roth
Roth
Roth
Roth
Roth
Williams
Williams
Williams
Roth
Roth
Roth
Roth
Roth
Roth
Roth
Roth
Williams
Williams
Roth




