FILED

IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF ARIZONA: IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF MOHAVE

2014 AUG 18 PH 4:01

IN THE MATTER OF:	,	VIRLYNN TINNELL SUPERIOR COURT CLEI		
CASE ASSIGNMENT CHANGES FOR THE MOHAVE COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT))))	ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER 2014 - 21		

In preparation for the re-assignment of another Judicial Officer to the Bullhead City Courthouse in January, 2015 it is necessary to make some changes to the current case assignments. It is anticipated that these changes will improve judicial workflow, enhance services to the public and attorneys in the Bullhead City area and throughout the county. The attached case assignment table and supporting criminal and domestic relation matrices outline the changes and the dates the new case assignments will be effective.

IT IS ORDERED adopting the attached 2014-2015 case assignment table for the Superior Court Judicial Officers in Mohave County. As noted in the table individual case assignments are effective according to the dates listed.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that aside from the changes noted in the attached table all other current case assignments remain the same.

DATED this Edday of August, 2014.

Honorable Charles W. Gurtler, Jr., Presiding Judge

Mohave County Superior Court

Original:

Filed with Clerk of the Superior Court

Copies:

Superior Court Judges

Kip Anderson, Court Administrator Virlynn Tinnell, Clerk of Court

	CASE	ASSIGNME	NTS 2014-	·15		
JUDGE	CASE CATEGORY	EFFECTIVE DATE	LOCATION	NOTES		
Bartlett	PROB/GU/CON	No change	LHC	Adult and Minor Gu/Con		
	CIVIL	No change	LHC & KGM 4,5	LAPAZ conflict		
	DOMESTIC	No change	LHC 5,6,7,8,9	LAPAZ conflict		
CARLISLE	CRIMINAL	No change	35%	Fugitive, Prop 100, KGM OOPs		
CONN	CRIMINAL	No change	35%	Grand Jury		
	CIVIL	No change	KGM 3	Rule 11 from Li		
GURTLER	CIVIL	September 8, 2014	BHC, KGM 0,1,2	Tax Cases		
	PROB/GU/CON	No change	BHC ADULT			
	JUV DEL	No change	ВНС			
JANTZEN	CRIMINAL	September 8, 2014	30%	Lower Appeals, Civ Traf, LAPAZ Confli		
	JUV DEL	No change	KGM	Juv Drug Court - KGM		
	Mental Health	No change	Ali			
	MINOR GU/CON	September 8, 2014	KGM			
LAMBERT	DOMESTIC	No change	LHC 0,1,2,3,4	LHC OOPS		
	PROB/GU/CON	January 2, 2015	KGM			
	JUV DEL / DEP / DRUG COURT	No change	LHC	Sev/Juv Eman/Adoptions - LHC		
	ADULT DRUG COURT	October 20, 2014	LHC			
ROTH	DOMESTIC	September 8, 2014	KGM per matrix 75%	All IV D cases		
WEISS	DOMESTIC	January 2, 2015	KGM per Matrix 25%			
	CIVIL	January 2, 2015	KGM 6,7	Adoptions - KGM		
	JUV DEP	February 2, 2015	KGM	Severance/Juv. Eman KGM		
WILLIAMS	CIVIL	September 8, 2014	KGM 8,9	Lower Ct Appeals		
	DOMESTIC	January 2, 2015	внс	BHC OOPS, Post Decree BHC		
	JUV / ADULT DRUG COURT	October 20, 2014	ВНС			
	JUV DEP	February 2, 2015	внс	Severance/Juv Eman BHC		
	MINOR GU/CON	January 2, 2015	внс	Adoptions - BHC		

NEW CASE ASSIGNMENT GUIDELINES (Effective 9-8-14)

01	-	Jantzen	34	_	Conn	67	_	Jantzen
02	-	Conn	35	~	Carlisle	68		Conn
03	-	Carlisle	36	_	Conn	69	-	Jantzen
04	-	Conn	37	-	Jantzen	70	-	Carlisle
05	-	Carlisle	38	-	Carlisle	71		Jantzen
06	-	Conn	39	-	Jantzen	72	-	Conn
07	_	Jantzen	40	-	Carlisle	73	-	Carlisle
08	_	Conn	4 1	-	Jantzen	74	-	Conn
09	-	Jantzen	42	-	Conn	<i>7</i> 5	-	Carlisle
10	-	Carlisle	43	-	Carlisle	76		Conn
11	~	Jantzen	44	-	Conn	77	_	Jantzen
12	-	Conn	45	-	Carlisle	78	-	Carlisle
13	- .	Carlisle	46	-	Conn	<i>7</i> 9	-	Jantzen
14	-	Conn	47	-	Jantzen	80	-	Carlisle
15	-	Carlisle	48	-	Conn	81	-	Jantzen
16	-	Conn	49	-	Jantzen	82	-	Conn
17	-	Jantzen	50	~	Carlisle	83	-	Carlisle
18	-	Carlisle	51	-	Jantzen	84		Conn
19	-	Jantzen	52	~	Conn	85	-	Carlisle
20	-	Carlisle	53	-	Carlisle	86		Conn
21	-	Jantzen	54	-	Conn	87	-	Jantzen
22	-	Conn	55		Carlisle	88	-	Conn
23	-	Carlisle	56	~	Conn	89	-	Jantzen
24	~	Conn	57	-	Jantzen	90	-	Carlisle
25	-	Carlisle	58	-	Carlisle	91	-	Jantzen
26	-	Conn	59	-	Jantzen	92	-	Conn
27	-	Jantzen	60	-	Carlisle	93	-	Carlisle
28	-	Conn	61	-	Jantzen	94	-	Conn
29	-	Jantzen	62	-	Conn	95	-	Carlisle
30	-	Carlisle	63	-	Carlisle	96	-	Conn
31	-	Jantzen	64	-	Conn	97	-	Jantzen
32	-	Conn	65	-	Carlisle	98	-	Carlisle
33	-	Carlisle	66	-	Conn	99	-	Jantzen
						00	-	Carlisle

NEW CASE ASSIGNMENT GUIDELINES FOR DO CASES (Effective September 8, 2014)

01	-	Roth	34	-	Roth	67	_	Williams
02	-	Roth	35	-	Roth	68	-	Williams
03	_	Roth	36	_	Roth	69	_	Williams
04	-	Roth	37		Roth	70		Roth
05		Roth	38	_	Williams	71	_	Roth
06	-	Roth	39	-	Williams	72		Roth
07	-	Williams	40	-	Roth	73	-	Roth
80	-	Williams	41	-	Roth	74	_	Roth
09	-	Williams	42	-	Roth	75	-	Roth
10	-	Roth	43	-	Roth	76	_	Roth
11	-	Roth	44	_	Roth	77	_	Roth
12	_	Roth	45	-	Roth	78	-	Williams
13	_	Roth	46	-	Roth	79	-	Williams
14	-	Roth	47	-	Williams	80	-	Roth
15		Roth	48	-	Williams	81	-	Roth
16	-	Roth	49	-	Williams	82	-	Roth
17	-	Roth	50	-	Roth	83	-	Roth
18	-	Williams	51	-	Roth	84	-	Roth
19	-	Williams	52	-	Roth	85	-	Roth
20	-	Roth	53		Roth	86	-	Roth
21	-	Roth	54	-	Roth	87	-	Williams
22	-	Roth	55	_	Roth	88	_	Williams
23	-	Roth	56	-	Roth	89	_	Williams
24	-	Roth	57	-	Roth	90	-	Roth
25		Roth	58	-	Williams	91	-	Roth
26	-	Roth	59	-	Williams	92	-	Roth
27	-	Williams	60	-	Roth	93	-	Roth
28	-	Williams	61	-	Roth	94	_	Roth
29	_	Williams	62	-	Roth	95		Roth
30	-	Roth	63	-	Roth	. 96	-	Roth
31	-	Roth	64	-	Roth	97	-	Roth
32	-	Roth	65	-	Roth	98	-	Williams
33	-	Roth	66	-	Roth	99	-	Williams
						00	-	Roth